SIGNATURE ALLIANCE GROUP BERHAD
Registration No. 202401001316 (1547167-T)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
Unaudited Interim Financial Report for the First (1st) Quarter Ended 31 March 2025

6 | P a g e

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION AS AT
31 MARCH 2025 (1) (CONTINUED)

NOTES:

(1) The basis of preparation of the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is

disclosed in Note A1 and should be read in conjunction with the Accountants’ Report disclosed in Section
13 of the Prospectus and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this interim financial report.

(2) Represents less than RM100.

(3) Net assets per share as at 31 March 2025 and 31 December 2024 are calculated based on the Company’s

pro forma enlarged share capital of 740,000,000 ordinary shares after issuance of shares to the acquisition
of SAC and Zig Zag Builders but before the IPO of the Company. The Company has adopted the merger
accounting principles as the consolidated entities are under common control by the same parties before
and after IPO.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank]

SIGNATURE ALLIANCE GROUP BERHAD
Registration No. 202401001316 (1547167-T)
(Incorporated in Malaysia)
Unaudited Interim Financial Report for the First (1st) Quarter Ended 31 March 2025

7 | P a g e

UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31 MARCH 2025 (1)(2)

Distributable

Share Capital Invested Equity
Merger

Reserves
Revaluation

Reserves
Retained
Earnings Total Equity

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

At 1 January 2025 (Audited) (3) -   2,500 - 3,673 59,962 66,135

Profit after tax, representing total
  comprehensive income for the financial
  period   -   -   -   -   15,751 15,751

Transactions with owners

Acquisition of subsidiaries 38,184   (2,500)   (35,684)   -   -   -

Dividend payable   -   -   -   -   (10,000)   (10,000)

Total transactions with owners 38,184   (2,500)   (35,684)   -   (10,000)   (10,000)

At 31 March 2025 (Unaudited) 38,184   -   (35,684) 3,673 65,713 71,886

------------------------ Attributable to Owners of the Company ------------------------

---------- Non-distributable ----------

NOTES:

(1) The basis of preparation of the Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity is disclosed in Note A1 and should be read in conjunction with the

Accountants’ Report disclosed in Section 13 of the Prospectus and the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this interim financial report.

(2) This is the first interim financial report announced in compliance with the Listing Requirements of Bursa Securities. There are no comparative figures for the preceding